900397721 03/08/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment of the interest of West Fraser Mills Ltd. previously recorded on Reel 005204 Frame 0532. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill of West Fraser Mills Ltd. (ONLY) to West Fraser Newsprint Ltd	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900391146	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
West Fraser Mills Ltd.		05/31/2001	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	West Fraser Newsprint Ltd. and Whitecourt Newsprint Company Limited Partnership operating as a joint venture under the name of Alberta Newsprint Company	
Street Address:	#501, 858 Beatty Street	
City:	Vancouver, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6B1C1	
Entity Type: Joint Venture: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2638782	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4032647084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4032321755

Email: Istattfoy@fieldlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa D. Statt Foy Address Line 1: 400 - 444 7 AVE SW

Address Line 4: Calgary, AB, CANADA T2P 0X8

30-91
Lisa D. Statt Foy
/Lisa D. Statt Foy/
03/08/2017

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0870

900397721



TRADEMARK
REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
West Fraser Mills Ltd.		05/31/2001	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	West Fraser Newsprint Ltd.		
Street Address:	#501 - 858 Beatty Street		
City:	Vancouver, BC		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V6B1C1		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2638782	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6046857084 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

6046899111 Phone:

Email: don.mainland@mcmillan.ca

Correspondent Name: Karl E. Gustafson

Address Line 1: 1055 West Hastings Street

Address Line 2: 1500 Royal Centre, P.O. Box 11117 Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6E 4N7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26488V-0006

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0532 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0872

900278775

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl E. Gustafson
Signature:	/Karl E. Gustafson/
Date:	01/30/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=WFM Assignment#page1.tif source=WFM Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0533 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0873

TRADE-MARK AND REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, West Fraser Mills Ltd., whose office is #501 – 858 Beatty Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 1C1, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to West Fraser Newsprint Ltd., whose office is #501 – 858 Beatty Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 1C1, its successors and assigns, all its legal and beneficial right, title and interest in, to and under the trade-marks referred to in the attached Schedule A (the "Trade Marks"), together with all of its common law rights in and to the said Trade Marks, including all goodwill in association with all wares and services with which the said Trade Marks have been used by the assignor and/or its licensees, if any, and may hereafter be used, and all applications and registrations with respect thereto. The undersigned will execute such deeds and documents and do such further acts and things as may be required to implement the intent of this instrument.

DATED as of May 31, 2001.

WEST FRASER MILLS LTD.

Per:

Authorized Signatory

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, West Fraser Newsprint Ltd., whose office is #501 – 858 Beatty Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 1C1, hereby accepts the Trade-Mark and Registration Assignment dated as of May 31, 2001 by West Fraser Mills Ltd. to the undersigned.

DATED as of May 31, 2001.

WEST FRASER NEWSPRINT LTD.

Per:

Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 006204 FRAME: 0834

SCHEDULE A

Trade Mark

Trade Mark	TM TYPE	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION #
ALBERTA NEWSPRINT COMPANY & Design	WSPRINT MPANY &		TMA421,797
ALBERTA NEWSPRINT COMPANY & Design	NEWSPRINT COMPANY &		1,736,473
ALBERTA Design Mark NEWSPRINT COMPANY Design		United States of America	2,638,782

RECORDED: 01/32/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006204 FRAME: 0835